Data Sheet
ALMD-CY3F-YZ002
High Brightness SMT Round White LED Lamps
Overview
The new Broadcom® ALMD-CY3F series is essentially like
a conventional high-brightness through-hole LED in the
form of a surface mount device. It can be assembled using
common SMT assembly processes and is compatible with

3
ALMD-CY3F-YZ002 Data Sheet High Brightness SMT Round White LED Lamps
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
ALMD-CY3F-YZ002
A L M D - C Y x1 x2 - x3 x4 x5 x6 x7
Code Description Option
x1 Viewing angle 3 30°
x2 Lens appearance F Clear
x3 Minimum intensity bin Y 9300–12,000
x4 Maximum intensity bin Z 12,000–16,000
x5 Color bin option 0 Bin E1, E2, E3, E4
x6x7 Packaging option 02 Tested at 20 mA
x1 : 3  – 30°
x2 : F  – Clear
x3 : Y  – Minimum intensity bin Y
x4 : Z  – Maximum intensity bin Z
x5 : 0  – Color bin E1, E2, E3, E4
x6 x7: 02  – Tested at 20 mA
Broadcom ALMD-CY3F-YZ002-DS100
4
ALMD-CY3F-YZ002 Data Sheet High Brightness SMT Round White LED Lamps
Bin Information
Luminous Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±15%
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance = ±0.01
Figure 2:  Chromaticity Diagram
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity (mcd)
Min. Max.
Y 9300 12,000
Z 12,000 16.000
CAT : Y  – Intensity bin Y
BIN : E2  – Color bin E2
Bin ID
Chromaticity Coordinates
x y
E1 0.300 0.320
0.310 0.336
0.310 0.290
0.300 0.276
E2 0.310 0.336
0.320 0.350
0.320 0.305
0.310 0.290
E3 0.320 0.350
0.330 0.360
0.330 0.320
0.320 0.305
E4 0.330 0.360
0.340 0.368
0.340 0.334
0.330 0.320
0.24
0.26
0.28
0.30
0.32
0.34
0.36
0.38
0.40
0.42
0.44
0.46
0.28 0.30 0.32 0.34 0.36 0.38 0.40 0.42 0.44 0.46
y
co